

Alcobendas, May 5th, 2016

SPANISH STOCK EXCHANGE COMMISSION

According to article 228 of the Securities Market Act and related legislation, Indra makes public the following:

RELEVANT EVENT

In connection with the relevant event made public on July 31st, 2014, (register number 209467) to inform about the liquidity program contract signed with BEKA FINANCE, S.V., S.A., we attach herein the detail of the transactions corresponding to the quarter referred to the period between February 1st of 2016 and April 30th of 2016 (both included). This information is provided as required by heading 2 of the fourth point letter b of "Circular 3/2007, de 19 de diciembre", from Spanish Stock Exchange Commission, about liquidity contracts.

SUMMARY			
	Shares	Amount	Average price
Initial amount	254,900	1,094,190	
buys	7,823,045	74,999,969	9.5871
sells	7,868,081	75,493,247	9.5949
Final amount	209,864	1,587,469	

Date	BUYS			SELLS		
	Shares	Avrg price	cash	Shares	Avrg price	cash
01/02/16	97,550	9.054	883,199	87,050	9.071	789,599
02/02/16	101,371	8.778	889,836	68,871	8.807	606,532
03/02/16	91,933	8.439	775,835	67,879	8.445	573,211
04/02/16	94,014	8.440	793,433	107,305	8.464	908,176
05/02/16	100,262	8.519	854,126	88,938	8.528	758,448
08/02/16	122,000	8.130	991,802	104,000	8.128	845,289
09/02/16	107,664	7.959	856,937	106,858	7.959	850,440
10/02/16	121,761	8.013	975,646	112,076	8.017	898,529
11/02/16	133,701	7.706	1,030,311	124,434	7.712	959,664
12/02/16	124,000	7.859	974,535	131,966	7.864	1,037,830
15/02/16	107,237	8.068	865,196	119,822	8.077	967,801

Date	Shares	Avrg price	cash	Shares	Avrg price	cash
16/02/16	86,987	8.152	709,158	92,724	8.144	755,121
17/02/16	114,096	8.101	924,320	115,096	8.105	932,805
18/02/16	114,881	8.364	960,872	152,238	8.357	1,272,206
19/02/16	123,196	8.385	1,032,958	136,208	8.397	1,143,769
22/02/16	117,923	8.502	1,002,582	118,190	8.504	1,005,067
23/02/16	104,746	8.344	873,967	87,074	8.360	727,952
24/02/16	151,000	7.966	1,202,869	86,000	7.974	685,768
25/02/16	91,000	7.942	722,733	155,427	7.996	1,242,822
26/02/16	113,724	8.206	933,214	135,545	8.210	1,112,765
29/02/16	89,001	8.239	733,297	106,389	8.248	877,531
01/03/16	62,000	9.730	603,261	161,000	9.687	1,559,553
02/03/16	128,799	9.994	1,287,201	144,299	10.033	1,447,772
03/03/16	151,000	9.925	1,498,655	139,708	9.926	1,386,783
04/03/16	126,540	10.169	1,286,789	129,540	10.168	1,317,166
07/03/16	171,944	9.817	1,687,966	64,000	9.885	632,620
08/03/16	153,018	9.618	1,471,709	147,879	9.618	1,422,369
09/03/16	145,316	9.619	1,397,818	149,763	9.637	1,443,274
10/03/16	140,500	9.698	1,362,602	125,571	9.718	1,220,315
11/03/16	126,652	9.911	1,255,287	138,500	9.906	1,371,995
14/03/16	156,548	9.848	1,541,733	145,792	9.845	1,435,331
15/03/16	162,524	9.858	1,602,097	169,000	9.862	1,666,720
16/03/16	165,600	10.013	1,658,150	163,600	10.017	1,638,722
17/03/16	125,565	9.951	1,249,533	114,139	9.947	1,135,313
18/03/16	148,709	10.345	1,538,424	151,104	10.351	1,564,149
21/03/16	121,725	10.276	1,250,837	106,913	10.277	1,098,764
22/03/16	139,500	10.462	1,459,409	153,000	10.460	1,600,361
23/03/16	157,778	10.421	1,644,219	147,594	10.427	1,538,927
24/03/16	119,320	10.361	1,236,306	119,320	10.369	1,237,191
29/03/16 ⁽¹⁾	113,588	10.351	1,175,773	220,030	10.326	2,272,138
30/03/16	124,226	10.310	1,280,756	145,749	10.322	1,504,483
31/03/16	162,500	10.273	1,669,319	146,288	10.275	1,503,104
01/04/16	148,163	10.100	1,496,491	144,616	10.102	1,460,888
04/04/16	167,158	10.065	1,682,410	142,569	10.066	1,435,068
05/04/16	159,839	9.877	1,578,783	158,685	9.877	1,567,363
06/04/16	146,500	9.990	1,463,582	160,684	9.994	1,605,936
07/04/16	162,023	9.839	1,594,156	139,506	9.836	1,372,151
08/04/16	66,051	10.048	663,707	102,319	10.030	1,026,276
11/04/16	140,501	10.088	1,417,426	129,625	10.090	1,307,957
12/04/16	119,827	10.076	1,207,425	119,669	10.080	1,206,323
13/04/16	116,421	10.333	1,202,926	149,184	10.339	1,542,478
14/04/16	119,522	10.401	1,243,188	119,203	10.402	1,239,991
15/04/16	161,995	10.257	1,661,558	120,337	10.259	1,234,511
18/04/16	97,766	10.550	1,031,403	155,577	10.486	1,631,387
19/04/16	89,613	10.783	966,337	82,038	10.779	884,325
20/04/16	138,457	10.587	1,465,842	104,447	10.599	1,107,048

(1) Note: On March 29th of 2016 the transfer of 133,905 shares was made according to the Relevant Fact n° 236737

Date	Shares	Avrg price	cash	Shares	Avrg price	cash
21/04/16	119,870	10.746	1,288,115	121,000	10.748	1,300,553
22/04/16	110,626	10.577	1,170,071	111,683	10.576	1,181,133
25/04/16	119,710	10.507	1,257,764	109,091	10.508	1,146,291
26/04/16	113,000	10.519	1,188,646	107,789	10.523	1,134,282
27/04/16	105,721	10.525	1,112,681	107,400	10.528	1,130,756
28/04/16	100,989	10.476	1,057,933	108,680	10.473	1,138,198
29/04/16	107,894	10.240	1,104,859	87,100	10.241	891,955